
DATE:  DECEMBER 13th-14th, 20th-21st, 2025

EVENT:  2025 Youth City Championships

BOWLING CENTER:  Thunder Bowl I - Fort Wayne, Indiana

SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS - ($1660.00 TOTAL PURSE)

EVENT DIV PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME USBC I.D. PRIZE

T 1 1 Brock Percy 22-51676 $30.00

T 1 1 Gage Born 22-51639 $30.00

T 1 1 James Wirgau 24-47997 $30.00

T 1 1 Timothy Zorger 11-695137 $30.00

T 1 2 Cooper Flaugh 11-643819 $15.00

T 1 2 Brooklyn Cutler 11-713009 $15.00

T 1 2 Gracyn Spillers 11-674242 $15.00

T 1 2 Micah Murphy 16-88565 $15.00

T 2 1 Miles Simon 18-101919 $30.00

T 2 1 Jayden Smith 7825-610265 $30.00

T 2 1 Clayton Roseberry 7824-453834 $30.00

T 2 1 Ryan Shaffer, Jr. 25-24948 $30.00

T 2 2 Andrew Allen 22-87068 $15.00

T 2 2 Hayden Dambra 7914-52338 $15.00

T 2 2 Daniel Gowgiel 11-413530 $15.00

T 2 2 Wyatt Hauser 24-18589 $15.00

T 3 1 Jacob Broekhuizen 20-30682 $30.00

T 3 1 Oliver Gillespie 7824-452838 $30.00

T 3 1 Wyatt Ulrich 22-87056 $30.00

T 3 1 Myka Ridenour 18-43914 $30.00

T 3 2 Joshua Maldonado 7824-453842 $15.00

T 3 2 Stanley Stronczek 7824-458003 $15.00

T 3 2 Wison Ramirez 7825-632268 $15.00

T 3 2 Juan Pineda 7825-640066 $15.00

T 4 1 Caleb McGlennen 7824-479629 $30.00

T 4 1 Isaac Lytle 7824-479609 $30.00

T 4 1 Kaden Keolasy 7823-300599 $30.00

T 4 1 Allen Mathis 7823-300600 $30.00

T 4 2 Benjamin Fifer 20-22834 $15.00

T 4 2 Asher Smock 20-13042 $15.00

T 4 2 Zachary Fifer 21-47487 $15.00

T 4 2 Karaleigh Allgeier 22-43051 $15.00

D 1 1 Miken Habegger 17-13669 $30.00

D 1 1 Brayden Olsen 7824-448507 $30.00

D 1 2 Hayden Dambra 7914-52338 $15.00

D 1 2 Daniel Gowgiel 11-413530 $15.00

D 2 1 Kyler Allgeier 22-43036 $30.00

D 2 1 Karson Armstrong 22-42996 $30.00

D 2 2 Gage Born 22-51639 $15.00

D 2 2 James Wirgau 24-47997 $15.00

D 3 1 Austin Gardenour 22-43143 $30.00

D 3 1 Colton Gardenour 22-43137 $30.00

D 3 2 Joshua Maldonado 7824-453842 $15.00

D 3 2 Stanley Stronczek 7824-458003 $15.00

D 4 1 Ariana Smith 25-25180 $30.00

D 4 1 Roxanne Hartman 22-43008 $30.00

D 4 2 Karaleigh Allgeier 22-43051 $15.00



D 4 2 Benjamin Fifer 20-22834 $15.00

S 1 1 Matthew Smitley 16-46781 $30.00

S 1 2 Anthony Walley 20-28303 $15.00

S 2 1 Brayden Olsen 7824-448507 $30.00

S 2 2 Elijah Stabler 19-9195 $15.00

S 3 1 Eveana Schaefer 22-43115 $30.00

S 3 2 James Wirgau 24-47997 $15.00

S 4 1 Zayn Spillers 19-27378 $30.00

S 4 2 Makayla Willett 18-4929 $15.00

A 1 1 Hayden Dambra 7914-52338 $100.00

A 2 1 Brayden Olsen 7824-448507 $100.00

A 3 1 James Wirgau 24-47997 $100.00

A 4 1 Karaleigh Allgeier 22-43051 $100.00

TOTAL 2025 YOUTH CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS $1,660.00



DATE:  DECEMBER 13th-14th, 20th-21st, 2025

EVENT:  2025 Youth City Championships

BOWLING CENTER:  Thunder Bowl I - Fort Wayne, Indiana

SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS - ($1660.00 TOTAL PURSE)

SMART YEAR FIRST NAME LAST NAME USBC I.D. AMOUNT

6256-01 2025 Andrew Allen 22-87068 $15.00

6256-02 2025 Karaleigh Allgeier 22-43051 $130.00

6256-03 2025 Kyler Allgeier 22-43036 $30.00

6256-04 2025 Karson Armstrong 22-42996 $30.00

6256-05 2025 Gage Born 22-51639 $30.00

6256-06 2025 Gage Born 22-51639 $15.00

6256-07 2025 Jacob Broekhuizen 20-30682 $30.00

6256-08 2025 Brooklyn Cutler 11-713009 $15.00

6256-09 2025 Hayden Dambra 7914-52338 $130.00

6256-10 2025 Benjamin Fifer 20-22834 $30.00

6256-11 2025 Zachary Fifer 21-47487 $15.00

6256-12 2025 Cooper Flaugh 11-643819 $15.00

6256-13 2025 Austin Gardenour 22-43143 $30.00

6256-14 2025 Colton Gardenour 22-43137 $30.00

6256-15 2025 Oliver Gillespie 7824-452838 $30.00

6256-16 2025 Daniel Gowgiel 11-413530 $30.00

6256-17 2025 Miken Habegger 17-13669 $30.00

6256-18 2025 Roxanne Hartman 22-43008 $30.00

6256-19 2025 Wyatt Hauser 24-18589 $15.00

6256-20 2025 Kaden Keolasy 7823-300599 $30.00

6256-21 2025 Isaac Lytle 7824-479609 $30.00

6256-22 2025 Joshua Maldonado 7824-453842 $30.00

6256-23 2025 Allen Mathis 7823-300600 $30.00

6256-24 2025 Caleb McGlennen 7824-479629 $30.00

6256-25 2025 Micah Murphy 16-88565 $15.00

6256-26 2025 Brayden Olsen 7824-448507 $160.00

6256-27 2025 Brock Percy 22-51676 $30.00

6256-28 2025 Juan Pineda 7825-640066 $15.00

6256-29 2025 Wison Ramirez 7825-632268 $15.00

6256-30 2025 Myka Ridenour 18-43914 $30.00

6256-31 2025 Clayton Roseberry 7824-453834 $30.00

6256-32 2025 Eveana Schaefer 22-43115 $30.00

6256-33 2025 Ryan Shaffer, Jr. 25-24948 $30.00

6256-34 2025 Miles Simon 18-101919 $30.00

6256-35 2025 Ariana Smith 25-25180 $30.00

6256-36 2025 Jayden Smith 7825-610265 $30.00

6256-37 2025 Matthew Smitley 16-46781 $30.00

6256-38 2025 Asher Smock 20-13042 $15.00

6256-39 2025 Gracyn Spillers 11-674242 $15.00

6256-40 2025 Zayn Spillers 19-27378 $30.00

6256-41 2025 Elijah Stabler 19-9195 $15.00

6256-42 2025 Stanley Stronczek 7824-458003 $30.00

6256-43 2025 Wyatt Ulrich 22-87056 $30.00

6256-44 2025 Anthony Walley 20-28303 $15.00

6256-45 2025 Makayla Willett 18-4929 $15.00

6256-46 2025 James Wirgau 24-47997 $160.00

6256-47 2025 Timothy Zorger 11-695137 $30.00

TOTAL 2025 YOUTH CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS $1,660.00


